rental receipts plus $416.67 per month and reimbursement of personnel and other costs related to management of the
Property.

5

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

WESTCHASE CORPORATE CENTER
NOTES TO STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND CERTAIN EXPENSES

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

2. OPERATING LEASES

   Operating revenue is principally obtained from business tenant rentals under operating leases. Future minimum
base rental income under all tenant operating leases as of December 31, 2003, is as follows:

Year ending December 31, Amount

2004 $ 3,915,502
2005 3,043,916
2006 1,871,901
2007 974,741
2008 285,943
Thereafter 60,604

Total $10,152,607

   For the year ended December 31, 2003, Hewlett-Packard Company and Baker Hughes, Inc. contributed
approximately 12.2 percent and 15.1 percent of the Property�s base rental income, respectively.

6

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

CRT PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2003
(in thousands except per Share Data)

Historical Pro Forma
Consolidated Pro Forma Consolidated

2003 Adjustments 2003

REVENUES
Rental and other rental services $146,076 $ 4,163 (a) $150,239
Management fees 331 331
Interest 307 307

Total revenues 146,714 4,163 150,877

EXPENSES
Property operations 57,381 1,535 (a) 58,916
Depreciation and amortization 32,687 493 (b) 33,180
Mortgage and loan interest 29,249 950 (d) 30,199
General and administrative 11,138 11,138
Direct cost of management fees 88 88
Other 147 147

Total expenses 130,690 2,978 133,668

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE GAIN ON SALE
OF ASSETS AND INCOME TAXES 16,024 1,185 17,209
Gain on sale of assets 573 573

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES 16,597 1,185 17,782
Income tax (benefit) provision (94) 40 (c) (54)

NET INCOME (LOSS) 16,691 1,145 17,836
Dividends on preferred stock (1,995) (1,995)

NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO
COMMON SHAREHOLDERS $ 14,696 $ 1,145 $ 15,841

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 10

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE:
Basic $ .69 $ .74

Diluted $ .69 $ .74

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES:
Basic 21,337 21,337

Diluted 21,448 21,448

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

7

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

CRT PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the nine months ended September 30, 2004
(in thousands except per Share Data)

Historical

Consolidated Pro Forma
Pro Forma
Consolidated

9/30/2004 Adjustments 9/30/2004

REVENUES
Rental and other rental services $121,373 $ 2,486 (a) $ 123,859
Management fees 263 263
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated entity 306 306
Interest 315 315

Total revenues 122,257 2,486 124,743

EXPENSES
Property operations 47,686 1,031 (a) 48,717
Depreciation and amortization 29,615 370 (b) 29,985
Mortgage and loan interest 22,981 712 (d) 23,693
General and administrative 10,157 10,157
Direct cost of management fees �
Other 157 157

Total expenses 110,596 2,113 112,709

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND
MINORITY INTEREST 11,661 373 12,034
Income tax (benefit) provision � 13 (c) 13

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY
INTEREST 11,661 360 12,021
Minority Interest 72 72

NET INCOME (LOSS) 11,589 360 11,949
Dividends on preferred stock (4,764) (4,764)

NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO $ 6,825 $ 360 $ 7,185

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 12

COMMON SHAREHOLDERS

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE:
Basic $ .26 $ .27

Diluted $ .25 $ .27

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES:
Basic 26,590 26,590

Diluted 26,919 26,919

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

8

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

CRT PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation

   On August 16, 2004, CRT Properties, Inc. and subsidiaries (the �Company�) acquired the Westchase Corporate